

FORM OF PROPOSAL

BY

Earle Asphalt Company

(Bidder's Name)

P.O. Box 556, Farmingdale, NJ 07727

(Address)

TO THE

TOWNSHIP OF BRICK

(Owner's Name)

OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

(City, County & State)

FOR

QUAIL RUN – JAYWOOD MANOR DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are named herein; that this proposal is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that no officer or employee of the Owner is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or the work of this contract or in any portions of the profits thereof; that he has carefully examined the annexed proposed Forms of Contracts and Instructions to Bidders, the Notice to Contractors, the Special Provisions, and the General Conditions; that he or his representative has made a personal inspection of the site of the proposed work; and that he proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will contract with the above-named Owner, in the form of contract hereto annexed, and to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to furnish all the materials, equipment and labor specified in the contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices to wit:

NOTE: Complete and submit the loose, unbound copy of this Proposal Form only.

**QUAIL RUN – JAYWOOD MANOR DRIVE ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS**

PROPOSAL

Township of Brick
Ocean County, New Jersey

ITEM 1 CLEARING SITE

1 L.S. \$ 19,989.17 Total

Nineteen thousand nine hundred eighty nine dollars & seventeen cents
Write Unit Price

ITEM 2 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

ALLOWANCE \$ 10,000.00 Total

TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

ITEM 3 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

ALLOWANCE \$ 3,000.00 Total

THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

ITEM 4 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IAWD)

100 CY \$ 0.01 Per CY

Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price

\$ 1.00 Total

ITEM 5 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IAWD)

100 CF \$ 0.01 Per CF

Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price

\$ 1.00 Total

ITEM 6 NO ITEM

ITEM 7 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

1 LS \$ 3,850.00 Total

Three thousand eight hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

ITEM 8 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT, ADA RAMP

8 UNITS \$ 225.00 Per UNIT

Two hundred twenty five dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 1,800.00 Total

ITEM 9 HMA MILLING, 3" OR GREATER

1,185 S.Y. \$ 4.35 Per S.Y.

Four dollars & thirty five cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 5,154.75 Total

ITEM 10 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

7,824 S.Y. \$ 4.35 Per S.Y.

Four dollars & thirty five cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 34,034.40 Total

ITEM 11 HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64, BASE COURSE (IAWD)

330 TONS \$ 40.00 Per TON

Forty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 13,200.00 Total

ITEM 12 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE (IAWD)
150 TONS \$ 40.00 Per TON
Forty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 6,000.00 Total

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE
1,200 TONS \$ 95.00 Per TON
Ninety five dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 114,000.00 Total

ITEM 14 COUNTY ROAD RESTORATION, COMPLETE
50 SF \$ 5.00 Per SF
Five dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 250.00 Total

ITEM 15 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE
2,450 LF \$ 0.01 Per LF
Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price
\$ 24.50 Total

ITEM 16 TACK COAT
954 GAL \$ 0.01 Per GAL
Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price
\$ 9.54 Total

ITEM 25 NO ITEM

ITEM 26 CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK REINFORCED (IAWD)

250 S.Y. \$ 105.00 Per S.Y.

One hundred five dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 26,250.00 Total

ITEM 27 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 4" THICK

200 S.Y. \$ 105.00 Per S.Y.

One hundred five dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 21,000.00 Total

ITEM 28 NO ITEM

ITEM 29 HEADER CURB

60 LF \$ 30.00 Per LF

Thirty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 1,800.00 Total

ITEM 30 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V

28 LF \$ 250.00 Per LF

Two hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 7,000.00 Total

ITEM 31 NO ITEM

ITEM 32 RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B

9 UNITS \$ 750.00 Per UNIT

Seven hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 6,750.00 Total

ITEM 33 INLET, TYPE "B"
1 UNIT \$ 5,500.00 Per UNIT
Five thousand five hundred dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 5,500.00 Total

ITEM 34 RESET INLET CASTINGS (IAWD)
3 UNITS \$ 50.00 Per UNIT
Fifty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 150.00 Total

ITEM 35 RESET MANHOLE CASTINGS (IAWD)
13 UNITS \$ 100.00 Per UNIT
One hundred dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 1,300.00 Total

ITEM 36 BICYCLE SAFE GRATES
11 UNITS \$ 350.00 Per UNIT
Three hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 3,850.00 Total

ITEM 37 ECO-FRIENDLY CURB PIECES, 6" HIGH
11 UNITS \$ 300.00 Per UNIT
Three hundred dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 3,300.00 Total

ITEM 38 RESET VALVE BOX (IAWD)

5 UNITS \$ 0.01 Per UNIT

Zero dollars & one cent
Write Unit Price

\$ 0.05 Total

ITEM 39 NO ITEM
 ITEM 40 NO ITEM
 ITEM 41 NO ITEM

ITEM 42 RESET BRICK PAVERS, COMPLETE (IAWD)

10 S.Y. \$ 100.00 Per S.Y.

One hundred dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 1,000.00 Total

ITEM 43 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IAWD)

40 HR \$ 105.00 Per HR

ONE-HUNDRED & FIVE DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

\$ 4,200.00 Total

ITEM 44 TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE

1 LS \$ 4,850.00 Total

Four thousand eight hundred fifty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

ITEM 45 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

64 SF \$ 40.00 Per SF

Forty dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 2,560.00 Total

ITEM 46 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, & SEED (IAWD)
150 S.Y. \$ 2.50 Per S.Y.

Two dollars & fifty cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 375.00 Total

ITEM 47 TURF REPAIR STRIP (IAWD)
700 LF \$ 0.25 Per LF

Zero dollars & twenty five cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 175.00 Total

ITEM 48 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4" (IAWD)
200 LF \$ 4.00 Per LF

Four dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 800.00 Total

ITEM 49 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC (IAWD)
60 SF \$ 10.00 Per SF

Ten dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 600.00 Total

ITEM 50 SIGNS (IAWD)
20 SF \$ 35.00 Per SF

Thirty five dollars & zero cents
Write Unit Price

\$ 700.00 Total

ITEM 56 IRRIGATION LINE REPAIR (IAWD)

200 LF \$ 0.25 Per LF

Zero dollars & twenty five cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 50.00 Total

ITEM 57 REPLACE IRRIGATION HEAD (IAWD)

15 UNITS \$ 2.50 Per UNIT

Two dollars & fifty cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 37.50 Total

ITEM 58 RESET PROPERTY CORNER (IAWD)

2 UNITS \$ 100.00 Per UNIT

One hundred dollars & zero cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 200.00 Total

TOTAL AMOUNT **BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 58)

\$ 337,413.13

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT **BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 58):

Three hundred thirty seven thousand four hundred thirteen dollars & thirteen cents